## TRI-CITY AREA JOINT ZONING BOARD

## Saginaw County Members

## Terms expire 12/31/25

Mark Piotrowski, County Commissioner 12300 Whisper Ridge Drive Freeland, MI 48623 (989) 326-6708

Al Kaufman, H.W. Browne Airport Manager 4821 Janes Road Saginaw, MI 48601 (989) 295-0675

Not on file

Jeff Turner, H.W. Browne Airport Advisory Board 10720 Busch Road Birch Run, MI 48415 (989) 798-3505

•	
Contact:	James Canders, C.M., Airport Director MBS International Airport 8500 Garfield Road, Suite 101 Freeland, MI 48623 695-5555, ext. 13
Established:	Ordinance adopted May 27, 1970, effective June 11, 1970. Appointments made by Saginaw County Board of Commissioners on December 16, 2008.
Meet:	As needed
Membership:	Eleven members who are appointed as follows: 3 appointed by Midland County (at least one member must reside outside of the hazard area defined in the ordinance); 3 appointed by Bay County (at least one member must reside outside of the hazard area defined in the

by Bay County (at least one member must reside outside of the hazard area defined in the ordinances); 3 appointed by Saginaw County (at least one member must reside outside of the hazard area defined in the ordinance); 1 appointed by the MBS International Airport Commission; 1 appointed by the Michigan Aeronautics Commission. The Joint Zoning Board also appoints a 5 member Board of Appeals, none of whom can be on the Joint Zoning Board itself, to hear and decide appeals of any decision made by the administrator.

Per Diem: Members shall not receive compensation for their work on the Commission, but shall be entitled to their actual and necessary expenses incurred in the performance of their duties.

Terms: Two year term

Updated: 12/19/23

Bylaws: